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CHAPTER 232

AN ACT to create 40.03 (1) (a) of the statutes, relating to petitions
filed with the county school committee to reorganize school districts.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

40.03 (1) (a) of the statutes is created to read:
40.03 (1) (a) If the county school committee determines that a peti-

tion filed under this subsection is identical with or essentially similar to a
petition on which it has acted during the past year, it may set the date
for a hearing approximately one year from the date on which it held its
last hearing on the matter. The petitioners may require that the hearing
be held as provided in the introductory paragraph to this subsection if
they agree to pay all costs involved, and post bond to cover the cost of
the hearing.

Approved July 11, 1961.
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